

## January 9, 2024

## **Award for RFF: Community Substance Misuse Prevention Services**

The Division of Mental Health and Addiction has awarded the subrecipients listed below to provide Primary Prevention services for State Fiscal Year 2025 through State Fiscal Year 2026 for the RFF Community Substance Misuse Prevention Services.

- Alcohol and Addictions Resource Center
- Allen County Drug and Alcohol Consortium
- Anointed Women Empowered RHAB Transformation House
- Boys & Girls Club of Seymour
- Boys & Girls Club of Wayne County
- Boys & Girls Club of Huntington County Inc
- Citizens For a Drug Free Ohio County
- City of Batesville
- Delaware County Coordinating Council to Prevent Alcohol and Other Drug Abuse aka Delaware County
   Prevention Council
- Foundation For Youth of Bartholomew County
- Freedom Mission, Inc., d.b.a. Carroll County Lifeline Connection
- Good Samaritan Family Health Center, Inc. (dba Family Health Center)
- Harrison County Substance Abuse Prevention Coalition
- Hoosier Uplands
- Intersect, Inc.
- Jay County Drug Prevention Coalition, Inc.
- LaPorte County Drug Free Partnership
- Mental Health America of West Central Indiana, Inc.
- Miami County YMCA
- Minority Health Coalition of Madison County
- Northern Indiana Hispanic Health Coalition
- Otis R. Bowen Center for Human Services Inc. dba Kosciusko Cares Youth Services
- Our Place Drug and Alcohol Education Services, Inc.
- Porter-Starke Services, Inc.
- Scott County Partnership, Inc.
- Southlake Community Mental Health Center, Inc (DBA Regional Health Systems)
- Southlake/Tri-City Management Corporation, DBA Geminus Corporation
- The Haven Youth and Young Adult Ministries
- Upstream Prevention, Inc.
- Youth First, Inc.
- Youth Services Alliance Inc.

## Congratulations to our awarded subrecipients!

## DMHA Substance Misuse Prevention and Mental Health Promotion

Mission: To reduce substance misuse and promote behavioral health across the lifespan of Indiana citizens by maintaining a coordinated, effective, and accountable system of prevention and behavioral health promotion services

Vision: Sustainable environments that nurture, assist, and empower all Indiana citizens to access and experience optimum physical, emotional, and mental health